ANHUI ZHONGDIAN
PAGE  01
    PAGE  02
CONTENTS
Analysis of Power Quality ............................................................................................................................................. 3
400V Active Harmonic Filter ZD-APF-1000 ................................................................................................................ 5
400V APF Complete Cabinet ZD-AMS ........................................................................................................................ 9
400V Static Var Generator ZD-SVG-1000 .................................................................................................................. 11

than 1,500
PAGE  07    PAGE  08
Model Table
Applied
type
Model
Connection
type
Voltage
Class
Rated
Capacity
Dimensions Weight
APF
Module
ZD-APF-1000/30-4-4L-R 3P4W 400V 30A 460*122*526mm 17.8kg
ZD-APF-1000/50-4-4L-R 3P4W 400V 50A 460*122*526 mm 17.8kg
ZD-APF-1000/75-4-4L-R 3P4W 400V 75A 551*190*540 mm 35.6kg
ZD-APF-1000/100-4-4L-R 3P4W 400V 100A 551*190*540 mm 35.6kg
ZD-APF-1000/150-4-4L-R 3P4W 400V 150A 558*219*540 mm 43kg
Remarks: The modular APF products support the combination of different models, for example, 75A modular unit and 50A
modular unit can be combined into 125A modular cabinet system. The standard cabinet (800×800×2,200) can
install six 75A modules. If multiple cabinets are running in parallel with higher capacity, CT which meets the
specific requirements is needed.

Mounting height above sea level
≤1,500 at rated capacity; appropriately reduce the capacity if it is
greater than 1,500
Typical Model Table
Applied
Type
Model
Connection
type
Voltage
Class
Rated
Capacity
Dimension Weight
APF Panel
ZD-AMS-300-4-4L 3P4W 400V 300A 800*800*2200mm 300 kg
ZD-AMS-350-4-4L 3P4W 400V 350A 800*800*2200mm 300kg
ZD-AMS-400-4-4L 3P4W 400V 400A 800*800*2200mm 320kg
ZD-AMS-500-4-4L 3P4W 400V 500A 800*800*2200mm 360kg
ZD-AMS-600-4-4L 3P4W 400V 600A 800*800*2200mm 400kg
Human Machine Interface
7inch Colorized HMI
Overall Dimension
Overall Dimension Drawing of Complete Cabinet (Unit: mm)

Relative humidity  Maximum 95%, without condensation
Mounting height above sea level
≤1,500m at rated capacity; appropriately reduce the capacity
if it is greater than 1,500m
Model Table
Applied
Type
Model
Connection
Type
Voltage
Class
Capacity  Dimension  Weight
SVG
Module
ZD-SVG-1000/50-4-4L-R 3P 4W 400V 50kvar 540×472×122mm 25kg
ZD-SVG-1000/75-4-4L-R 3P 4W 400V 75kvar 540×550×190mm 45kg
ZD-SVG-1000/100-4-4L-R 3P 4W 400V 100kvar 540×558×220mm 55kg
ZD-SVG-1000/50-4-4L-W 3P 4W 400V 50kvar 503×122×558mm 25kg
ZD-SVG-1000/75-4-4L-W 3P 4W 400V 75kvar 503×201×598mm 45kg
ZD-SVG-1000/100-4-4L-W 3P 4W 400V 100kvar 503×220×608mm 55kg
PAGE 13                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          PAGE  14
400V SVG Complete Cabinet ZD-SVG
Data Sheet
Electrical

Mounting height above sea level
≤1,500m at rated capacity; appropriately reduce the capacity
if it is greater than 1,500m
Typical Model Table
Applied
Type
Model
Connection
Type
Voltage
Class
Rated
Capacity
Dimensions Weight
SVG Panel
ZD-SVG-300-4-4L 3P4W 400V 300Kvar 800*800*2200mm 320kg
ZD-SVG-350-4-4L 3P4W 400V 350Kvar 800*800*2200mm 360kg
ZD-SVG-400-4-4L 3P4W 400V 400Kvar 800*800*2200mm 400kg
Note: The HMI and Cabinet dimension is same as ZD-AMS in page 10
690V Static Var Generator ZD-SVG-2000
ZD-SVGM-2000 Static Var generator (SVG) is the new standard in
reactive energy compensation for 690V networks. This power electronic

requirements
Ambient temperature  -20~55℃
Relative humidity  Maximum 95%, without condensation
Mounting height above sea level  ≤2000m at rated capacity;
Model Table
Applied
Type
Model
Connection
Type
Voltage
Class
Capacity  Dimension
SVG
Module
ZD-SVG-2000/100-6-3L 3P 3W 690V 100kvar 87A 550×550×185mm
ZD-SVG-2000/150-6-3L 3P 3W 690V 150kvar 131A 550×550×185mm
ZD-SVG-2000/200-6-3L 3P 3W 690V 200kvar 175A 580×650×220mm
ZD-SVG-2000/300-6-3L 3P 3W 690V 300kvar 288A 580×640×225mm
Note: Pictures of modular dimensions refer to Page 15.
PAGE 15                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          PAGE  16
690V SVG
100/150Kvar Modular

Cable entry Bottom
Cooling method  Forced air cooling
Environmental
requirements
Ambient temperature  -20~45℃
Relative humidity  Maximum 95%, without condensation
Mounting height above sea level  ≤2000m at rated capacity;
Typical Model Table
SVG Panel
Model
Connection
Type
Voltage
Class
Rated Capacity Dimensions
ZD-SVG--200-6-3L 3P3W 690V 200Kvar 800*800*2200mm
ZD-SVG-300-6-3L 3P3W 690V 300Kvar 800*800*2200mm
ZD-SVG-600-6-3L 3P3W 690V 600Kvar 800*800*2200mm
ZD-SVG-900-6-3L 3P3W 690V 900Kvar 800*800*2200mm
ZD-SVG-1200-6-3L 3P3W 690V 1200Kvar 1200*800*2200mm
ZD-SVG--1800-6-3L 3P3W 690V 1800Kvar 1800*800*2200mm
ZD-SVG--3000-6-3L 3P3W 690V 3000Kvar 3500*800*2200mm
ZD-SVG--6000-6-3L 3P3W 690V 6000Kvar 6500*800*2200mm
ZD-SVG--9000-6-3L 3P3W 690V 9000Kvar 9500*800*2200mm
PAGE 17                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          PAGE  18
6kv~35kv ZD-FGSVG STATCOM
Like SVC but faster, STATCOM continuously provides variable reactive
power in response to voltage variations, supporting the stability of the